
MISSION DATA CARD
OPORD Callsign Mission Date/Time
524/2022 Snake 4 Escort 162000JAN22
Task ES1706 Freq
AO Anthrax 232.25
Departure Recovery
CAT CASE I
# Callsign Pilot IFF TCN LSR NET
-1 Snake 4-1 Prinz 1741 21Y 1561
-2 Snake 4-2 Jemi 1742 84Y 1562

LOADOUT
A/A 2xA9X, 8xA120C, 2xA7MH GUN 100% HEI-T

A/G CHF 70
POD FLR 50
TKS FPU-8A FUEL 100%

TOLD
Takeoff Target Joker Bingo Land

FUEL 13047 3500 3000 2500

AIRBASES
Name TCN ATIS GND TWR RWY Elev ILS

Dep CV-73 USS G.
Washington 55X ICLS

12 305.0
Arr CV-73 USS G.

Washington 55X ICLS
12 305.0

Div Kobuleti 67X 133.0 7



FLIGHTPLAN
# Name Navaid/Coords/DME ALT TOT
1 TANKER

STACK N41 51 50.077 E041 00 21.057 15000

2 RNDVZ2 N41 41 01.860 E042 34 05.700 15000

3 Fence3 N43 06 22.200 E042 51 45 23000

4 Nalchik4 N43 23 56.529 E043 32 00.203 1500
5 AO NW5 N44 48 31.574 E042 42 43.106 1500
6 AO NE6 N44 34 23.047 E045 31 14.119 1500
7 AO SE7 N41 34 12.348 E044 58 55.079 1500
8 AO SW8 N41 50 28.518 E042 08 04.947 1500
9 AO NW9 N44 45 08.865 E042 41 47.304 1500
10 Patriot E N42 05 49.455 E043 38 47.397 23000

11 PatriotW-
Senaki-Kolkhi N42 14 19 E042 03 39 23000

12 Kobuleti N41 55 55 E041 52 35 1500
13 BE N43 20 55.198 E042 27 17.723 1500

COMMS
Radio Usage
1 232.350 inH, (3) 140.000 TEX21, 134.75 PKG B
2 (1) 309.1(DEP/TWR) ,(2) 309.2(MSHLL), (4) 233.25 BROWN 7 AWACS (6) TAC1

3 41/42



NOTES

METAR UGKS 0800z (game time) 27012KT 9999 SCT110 SCT220 22/11
A3004
--
VTASK/AIR/120840ZJAN2022/Evo/151050ZJAN2022/vJaBoG32_Prinz/-//
TASKUNIT/vJaBoG66 1/-/-//
AMSNDAT/ES1706/ESC/-/-/-/-/vJaBoG32_Prinz/-/1900Z/CV/73/-/-//
MSNACFT/SNAKE/4/F/A-18C/2/-/-/LIME7/BLUE1/3000-3007/53Y/1741-1748/-//
AMPN/Perform ESCORT for CHARGER 2 in AOR ANTHRAX. Use TACTICAL 2.
CHARGER 2-1 will lead the group. Use AR202.
VUL 2015z-2115z.//
---
AR201 TEXACO 11 119.75   INDIGO 2 45X 5201 531 
AR202 TEXACO 21 140.000 MAROON 11 46X 5202 532 
AR203 TEXACO 31 136.250 INDIGO 6 47X 5203 533 
AR204 TEXACO 41 132.750 LEMON 3 48X 5204 534
AR901 ARCO 1-1 149.000 OLIVE 8 20X 5321 541
--
Codewords     Action/event 
On station      Kinison
Off station      Conan
RTB                 Carlin
Abort mission Pryor
Mission suc.    Seinfeld
Mission unsuc Murphy
Attack success Chappelle
Attack unsuc    Williams
Last off target  Macdonald
Re-attack         Gervais
Push(ing)         Burnham
(Request)Rolex Dangerfield
Wounded Bird Martin
--- Air Threats
MIG-31 2.5 UNKNOWN 12 R-33
J-11B 1.4 Min VodyMaykop15 PL-12A
JF-17 1.1 Min VodyMaykop15 SD-10
Su-27 1.1 MozdokKrymsk 36 R-27ER/ET
--SAM
2x SA-10
1x SA-11
?x SA-13
--
MARSHAL/DEPARTURE..................................309.200 AM
LSO/TOWER........................................................309.100 AM (til 10nm out)
AI ATC (for lights during CASE 2/3...............309.500 AM
TACAN....................................................................73 X
ICLS........................................................................13 
BRC.........................................................................318
---
Kobuleti Intl.:  Ground 118.300 Tower118.200 Tower (AI)133.000



OTHER FLIGHTS
Callsign Mission Airframe Freq TCN GrpId Laser
BamBam 7 AR 2x A-10C 127.0 21/84 33 163X

AO KB Tim Task AR



RADIO CHANNELS
# Freq Name
1 Flight/Squadron specific



RAMROD
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
V U L G A R I Z E S

KTC 1400 C
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

A UQEC PJS KML HR DA VNO GX BT WF YI
B FXQR MCE OPY HD NK JUT VI BS WG AL
C PTKR QFV EOW LC GM XHU AJ DN SI YB
D HDUP SBX TKQ LI FR MJW EC NY VG OA
E XCPT YUI HWA FL DQ VNK MS BR OE GJ
F YWRX KHN OGQ UE FT LAP VD IS CM BJ
G FSRQ UWH BIT GN VD JMP OC AX YK LE
H YJIU OFM PXD BL TA KRE NS WC QG HV
I ONLQ CDP HSE TK GJ VYR WX BU FM AI
J HOML SDY AVW RI UC BTF EP QN KJ XG
K XOBM KYD GTF IV JH PWC RU EQ SA LN
L MDSE VRB FKC JH PA OUY WG XI QN LT
M TMJA XVS YEL OC GP QIN DH FR UK WB
N DKNW YPU IRJ BQ TV XAO SF CM GH EL
O VOWX QEA ITU JD SR PGF MC LN BK YH
P KEPW TGQ YIV LU HA CBS DR JM XO NF
Q RDJL UIF OVK WH TX YES MN GC QP AB
R KLGM DXP RQW AS OJ FBI NY VC EH TU
S XRWY LPN OUI AT GH SBV FE CM DJ KQ
T UWOI VCF YBG NX QA RJK TL ES DP HM
U DAXH RSN PYM UB CW EVF KG JL IT QO
V XEKP STM BWA YJ RO VHC GI NQ DF UL
W YEOQ DSK GHA UW NP FCT RI VX MJ LB
X XPDH FTO NMI YK VC QRL AW JU BG SE
Y FDCU LSG AVR NO IE WBY QK XP JH TM



NAVAIDS
Id Name Channel Position Elevation
KBL Kobuleti 67 N4155.797 E04151.809 59
KTS Kutaisi 44 N4210.657 E04228.874 148
BTM Batumi 16 N4136.562 E04136.034 33



1/15/2020 nimitz.gif (1090×507)

https://fas.org/man/dod-101/sys/ship/nimitz.gif 1/1
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https://fas.org/man/dod-101/sys/ship/nimitz.gif 1/1



1/15/2020 US_Navy_Day_case_1_landing_pattern.jpg (566×719)

https://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/b/b4/US_Navy_Day_case_1_landing_pattern.jpg 1/1



Laituri

Hutsubani

Kobuleti

Bobokvati

Tsihisdziri

Shuagele

Kveda Zeda-Sameba

Gvara

Muhaestate

Ochkhamuri

Alambari

Achkvistavi

Legva

Kakuti Niabauri

Ozurgeti
Chala

Dvabzu

Gagma-DvabzuMelekeduri

Kvemo-Natanebi

Ureki

Tskaltsminda
Hrialeti

Konchkati

Thinvali

GuriantaZemo-Natanebi

svh.Nasakirali

Dziridzhumati

Chochkhati

Ninoshvili

Hidmagala

Ahalsopeli

Nigvziani

Dzhurukveti
Lesa

Kvem-
Chibati

Lanchhuti

Atsana

Telmani

Kvemo-Aketi
Dziridzhumati

Ompareti

Shromisubani

Bohvauri

Zemo-
Makvaneti

  KBL 7.7DM
E ARC

  K
BL

 6
.7

D
M

E 
A

RC

  K
BL

 7
.3

DM
E 

ARC

  KBL 7.7 DM
E ARC

R-089

R-303

R-
20

2

KBL
CH 67X

4308
3869

656

3281

7080

1040

4980

781

1184

1575

1572

1703 1576

1181

4537

663

6033

658
653

655
919

1430

INITIAL 07
1600

D(HX)
2500

GND

ARR / DEP
max. 2000

ENTRY / EXIT SOUTH
ENTRY only for

RWY 07

INITIAL 25

ENTRY / EXIT
BLACK SEA

ENTRY only for
RWY 07

ENTRY / EXIT
NORTH / EAST

ENTRY only for
RWY 25

ENTRY / EXIT EAST
ENTRY only for

RWY 25

B  L  A  C  K     S  E  A

039°

094°

19
4°

316°

20
3°

298°

164°

348°

244°

064°

VA
R 

6°
 E

(2
01

0)

TN

MN

Coordinates:

42°01.126`N   041°45.124`ECRP Black Sea

42°00.044`N   042°00.093`ECRP North / East

41°54.593`N   042°00.465`ECRP East

CRP South

:

:

:

: 41°49.415`N   041°46.360`E

6° E

(2010)

VAR

41° 55.640` N   041° 50.975` E

41° 55.952` N   041° 52.642` E

RWY 07

RWY 25

PSN THR

1. Landing instructions shall be requested latest 2 minutes prior to reaching ENTRY CRP

2. Avoid overflying of densely populated areas

ELEVARP

KOBULETI (UG5X)

KOBULETI (UG5X)

[ft]

[m]

59

18

41° 55.797`  N

041° 51.809`  E

VAD 01

ARR/DEP  JET  RWY  07/25

ARR/DEP  JET  RWY  07/25
VISUAL  OPERATION  CHART

AI Tower Human Tower Final - Precision TACAN

133.000 MHz KBL (CH 67X)

ILS RWY 07

111.50 MHz

 
 

 
 

 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

0 1 2 3

[km]

[NM]

Scale 1:200`000

133.100 MHz

R-0
43

Radar

     ALT CONVERSION
 QNH                  (QNH)

1600‘                (490m)

2000‘                (610m)

2500‘                (770m)

V
i
s
u
a
l
 
O
p
e
r
a
t
i
o
n
 
C
h
a
r
t
 
f
o
r
 
D
C
S
 
W
o
r
l
d
 
F
l
i
g
h
t
 
S
i
m
u
l
a
t
o
r
 
A
-
1
0
C
 
M
o
d
u
l
e

r
e
v
 
4
.
0
.
3
 
 
1
8
.
0
5
.
2
0
1
3
 
 
©
 
v
j
a
b
o
g
3
2
 
-
 
h
t
t
p
:
/
/
w
w
w
.
v
i
r
t
u
a
l
-
j
a
b
o
g
3
2
.
d
e
 
-
 
v
i
r
t
u
e
l
l
e
s
 
J
a
g
d
b
o
m
b
e
r
g
e
s
c
h
w
a
d
e
r
 
3
2
 



04
1°

 5
1.

00

41° 55.00

04
1°

 5
2.

00

04
1°

 5
1.

50

04
1°

 5
2.

50

04
1°

 5
1.

00

04
1°

 5
2.

00

04
1°

 5
1.

50

04
1°

 5
2.

50

41° 56.00

41° 55.50

41° 56.50

41° 56.00

41° 55.50

41° 56.50

X

S

X

X

S27

S25

S26
S28

A29

A30

S24

S22

S23

N32

N41

N42

N34
N36

N38

N39

N33
N35

P2

Holding Position B

Coordinates:

P1

P2

41°55.717` N

N

041°51.232` E

E

Holding Position N

Holding Position C

P3 N E

41°55.665` 041°51.249`

41°55.867` 041°52.345`

Intersection TWY N / PP4 N E41°56.032` 041°52.547`

P1

P3

P4

N31

N37

N40

1-21

TWR CH 67X

ASR

APRON SOUTH

ELEV
59 [ft]

18 [m]

ELEV
59 [ft]

18 [m]

Maintenance
Area

Fire Station

Fuel Depot

Ammo
Depot

N E

N

C

B A

S

N

S

A

S

S

064°

07

244°

2400 x 60 [m] / 7870 x 197 [ft]

25

AI Tower Human Tower Final - Precision

AERODROME CHART KOBULETI (UG5X)

TERPS
AERODROME CHART KOBULETI (UG5X)

[ft]

[m]

59

18

07

25

TACAN

133.000 MHz

RWY TORA TODA ASDA LDA

Scale 1:18`000

ALS

ELEV

PSN THR

41°55.640`N   041°50.975`E

41°55.952`N   041°52.642`E

KBL (CH 67X)

ILS RWY 07

111.50 MHz

PAR

SRA

RWY CAT MINIMA

A B C D E

A B C D E

259 - 0.8 200 (200-0.8/1.6) GS 3°

409 - 1.2 350 (350-1.2/1.6)

07 - 25

07 - 25

GND 01

 7870 [ft]  2400 [m]  7870 [ft]  2400 [m]  7870 [ft]  2400 [m]  7870 [ft]  2400 [m]

 7870 [ft]  2400 [m]  7870 [ft]  2400 [m]  7870 [ft]  2400 [m]  7870 [ft]  2400 [m]

V
A

R 
6°

 E
(2

01
0)

TN

MN

ARP

41° 55.797`  N

041° 51.809`  E

 
 

 
 

 
 

0 200 400 600 [m]

1500 [ft]0 500 1000 2000

133.100 MHz

 KBL

Radar

 
G
r
o
u
n
d
 
C
h
a
r
t
 
f
o
r
 
D
C
S
 
W
o
r
l
d
 
F
l
i
g
h
t
 
S
i
m
u
l
a
t
o
r
 
A
-
1
0
C
 
M
o
d
u
l
e

r
e
v
 
4
.
0
.
3
 
 
1
8
.
0
5
.
2
0
1
3
 
 
©
 
v
j
a
b
o
g
3
2
 
-
 
h
t
t
p
:
/
/
w
w
w
.
v
i
r
t
u
a
l
-
j
a
b
o
g
3
2
.
d
e
 
-
 
v
i
r
t
u
e
l
l
e
s
 
J
a
g
d
b
o
m
b
e
r
g
e
s
c
h
w
a
d
e
r
 
3
2
 


